TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duesenberg Motors, Inc.		12/08/2004	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duesenberg Motors, LLC
Street Address:	535 Kristin Lane
City:	Maple Plain
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55359
Entity Type:	Limited liability company: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1173102	DUESENBERG II
Registration Number:	1276872	DUESENBERG
Registration Number:	1276873	DUSENBERG ROYALTON II
Registration Number:	1282364	TORPEDO ROADSTER
Registration Number:	2331124	DUESENBERG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)885-5969

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-885-5999

Email: trademark@krassmonroe.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Wahl

Address Line 1: 8000 Norman Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55437

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Wahl

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003060 FRAME: 0298

OP \$140.00 117310;

Signature:	/James A. Wahl/			
Date:	04/05/2005			
Total Attachments: 1 source=duesenberg assignments 040505#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003060 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF MARK

This Assignment, effective as of the 8th day of December, 2004, by and between Duesenberg Motors, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation, located at 535 Kristin Lane, Maple Plain, Minnesota 55359 and Duesenberg, LLC (the "Assignee"), a Minnesota limited liability company, located at 535 Kristin Lane, Maple Plain, Minnesota 55359.

Whereas, the Assignor has adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
DUESENBERG II	1,173,102	October 13, 1981
DUESENBERG and Design	1,276,872	May 8, 1984
DUESENBERG ROYALTON II	1,276,873	May 8, 1984
TORPEDO ROADSTER	1,282,364	June 19, 1984
DUESENBERG	2,331,124	March 21, 2000

Whereas, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the above referenced marks and the registrations thereof,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced marks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

Duesenberg Motors, Inc.

David E. Hartje
Its President

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss.

COUNTY OF Hennepin)

RECORDED: 04/05/2005

On this <u>fine</u> day of <u>April</u> 2005, before me appeared David E. Hartje, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

ignature of Notary Public

G:\WPDATA\D\DUESENBERG LLC\ASSIGNMENT OF TM REGISTRATIONS 021805.DOC

JAMES A. WAHL
Notary Public-Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003060 FRAME: 0300